Smart monitoring system to manage
emergency lighting with mobile app
—
Naveo®Pro
—
In the age of IoT, digital connectivity
is driving change and innovation.
The push towards smarter, efficient

Naveo®Pro
A Gateway for each technology
Description Order code Type code
Gateway Naveo®Pro 7TCA305060R0000 51000040
Gateway Naveo®Pro + iPad Wi-Fi 7TCA305060R0004 51000041
Gateway Naveo®Pro + iPad 4G 7TCA305060R0003 51000042
Gateway Naveo®Pro Wireless BT 7TCA305060R0006 51000045
GateWay Naveo®Pro Wireless BT + Ipad Wi-Fi 7TCA305060R0007 51000046
GateWay Naveo®Pro Wireless BT + Ipad 4G 7TCA305060R0008  51000047
—
Products
Description Technical specification
Connection voltage (input) Nominal: 12 or 24 VDC; Range: 9 to 30 VDC with transient protection
Power consumption 4 W (standard); 15 W (maximum)
Degree of protection IP30
Operating temperature -40°C to +70°C
Weight 210 g (without clip/DIN rail mounting bracket)
310 g (weight with SESAM box for wired applications)
Accessories included Power supply, an antenna, and a raid-in mounting bracket
NOTE: You can connect max. 200 luminaires per gateway for the wireless version and max. 500 luminaires per gateway for the wired version.
—
Technical specifications
Description Order code Type code
Naveo®Pro wall mounting bracket 7TCA307020R0013 758740
Wi-Fi 5 GHz antennas Naveo Pro 7TCA307020R0012 758730
—
Accessories
4
198
44
10
0 10
2
90 90 10
8
48
40
Power IN
connector
Wi-Fi /
Bluetooth®
antennas
—
Wireless Gateway
configuration
ETH1 Ethernet
connector
CIS/COM BUS line
for luminaire
ETH1 Ethernet
connector
Power IN
connector
 163
90
  9
5 97
Type Code Order code Material code
ACC800S-M3/BT Repeater 7TCA305020R0235 ACC800RPT/50BT
—
Repeater
9A G ATE WAY FO R E ACH TECH N O LO G Y
10 N AV EO ® PRO  SM A RT EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G SO LU TI O N
—
Naveo®Pro
Solution and benefits
Naveo®Pro is designed to enable building owners and managers to easily
maintain and test emergency lighting, without the need to visually verify
performance or disrupt the power supply.
With digital solutions, building owners now can have peace of mind knowing
their buildings are safer than ever. All operations can be managed remotely,
giving building owners and managers complete control wherever they are,
whenever they need it most while preventing any human error in the process.
Cost effective
•	 Reduce labour costs for maintaining
emergency lighting
•	 Saving on cost and labour on manual collection
and recording of emergency lighting data
•	 200 emergency lighting units on one gateway
•	 Reduce Monitoring costs by simply receiving
notification once there is defective device

Project covering & stylish
Luminaire
Type Code Order code Material code Version
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lumen
output
(lm)
Power
cons.
(VA/W)
Duration
(hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg) Lens
EL2200R-M3/COM OA 7TCA305020R0165 5520237164/50  230-240
Vac,
50Hz
1 x
LED
2W
213 3.5 / 3 3 NaveoPro 5-35 0.5 D
EL2200RQ-M3/COM OA 7TCA305020R0166 5520237174/50  213 3.5 / 3 3 NaveoPro 5-35 0.5 D
EL2200R-M3/COM ER 7TCA305020R0169 5520237161/50  177 3.5 / 3 3 NaveoPro 5-35 0.5 A
EL2200RQ-M3/COM ER 7TCA305020R0170 5520237171/50  177 3.5 / 3 3 NaveoPro 5-35 0.5 A
EL2200R-M3/BT ER 7TCA305020R0213 5520237161/50BT  177 3.5 / 3 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.5 A
EL2200R-M3/BT OA 7TCA305020R0214 5520237164/50BT  213 3.5 / 3 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.5 D
EL2200RQ-M3/BT ER 7TCA305020R0215 5520237171/50BT  177 3.5 / 3 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.5 A
EL2200RQ-M3/BT OA 7TCA305020R0216 5520237174/50BT  213 3.5 / 3 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.5 D
35
5-30
150
Ø68
� 95 x 95
Square cover
Accessories
Type Code Order code Material code Description
LENS 2200 A 7TCA307020R0031 5520990051/50 Lens optic A
LENS 2200 B 7TCA307020R0032 5520990052/50 Lens optic B
LENS 2200 C 7TCA307020R0024 5520990053/50 Lens optic C
LENS 2200 D 7TCA307020R0025 5520990054/50 Lens optic D
LENS 2200 E 7TCA307020R0026 5520990055/50 Lens optic E
LENS 2200 F 7TCA307020R0027 5520990056/50 Lens optic F
LENS 2200 G 7TCA307020R0028 5520990057/50 Lens optic G
Available on next pages
Type Code Order code Material code Description
RENO 2200-3300 ALU 7TCA307020R0021 11160110/50 Serenga2 / Guideway renovation kit aluminum
RENO 2200-3300 7TCA307020R0022 11160111/50 Serenga2 / Guideway renovation kit white
35
5-30
150
Ø68
Ø100
216
78
min.
110
58
max. Ø10 (2x)
min. 45 38
126
52
max. Ø10 (2x)
Round cover
20 N AV EO ® PRO  SM A RT EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G SO LU TI O N
COMPATIBLE PRODUCT RANGES 21
—
Serenga 2
Project covering & stylish
Luminaire
Type Code Order code Material code Version
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lumen
output
(lm)
Power
cons.
(VA/W)
Duration
(hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weig.
(kg) Lens
EL2200W-M3/COM S 7TCA305020R0162 5523237157/50 Wall 230-240
Vac,
50Hz
1 x
LED
2W
153 3.5VA / 3W 3 NaveoPro 5-35 0.8 G
EL2200S-M3/COM HE 7TCA305020R0163 5520237158/50 Surface 201 3.5VA / 3W 3 NaveoPro 5-35 0.8 B/C
EL2200S-M3/COM HO 7TCA305020R0164 5520237159/50 Surface 207 3.5VA / 3W 3 NaveoPro 5-35 0.8 E/F
EL2200S-M3/COM OA 7TCA305020R0167 5520237154/50 Surface 213 3.5VA / 3W 3 NaveoPro 5-35 0.8 D
EL2200S-M3/COM ER 7TCA305020R0168 5520237151/50 Surface 177 3.5VA / 3W 3 NaveoPro 5-35 0.8 A
EL2200S-M3/BT ER 7TCA305020R0242 5520237151/50BT Surface 177 3.5VA / 3W 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.8 A
EL2200S-M3/BT OA 7TCA305020R0245 5520237154/50BT Surface 213 3.5VA / 3W 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.8 D
EL2200S-M3/BT HE 7TCA305020R0243 5520237158/50BT Surface 201 3.5VA / 3W 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.8 B+C
EL2200S-M3/BT HO 7TCA305020R0244 5520237159/50BT Surface 207 3.5VA / 3W 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.8 E+F
EL2200W-M3/BT S 7TCA305020R0246 5523237157/50BT Wall 153 3.5VA / 3W 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.8 G
Accessories
Type Code Order code Material code Description
LENS 2200 A 7TCA307020R0031 5520990051/50 Lens optic A
LENS 2200 B 7TCA307020R0032 5520990052/50 Lens optic B
LENS 2200 C 7TCA307020R0024 5520990053/50 Lens optic C
LENS 2200 D 7TCA307020R0025 5520990054/50 Lens optic D
LENS 2200 E 7TCA307020R0026 5520990055/50 Lens optic E
LENS 2200 F 7TCA307020R0027 5520990056/50 Lens optic F
LENS 2200 G 7TCA307020R0028 5520990057/50 Lens optic G
Type Code Order code Material code Description
RENO 2200-3300 ALU 7TCA307020R0021 11160110/50 Serenga2 / Guideway renovation kit aluminum
RENO 2200-3300 7TCA307020R0022 11160111/50 Serenga2 / Guideway renovation kit white
Escape route - Surface mount
•	 Injection moulded - high grade
polycarbonate body
•	 Specially designed lens for optimised
light distribution
•	 Modular, First-Fix installation
•	 Ease of installation - unique moulded
construction to retain IP rating without
additional protection
54
35
Ø4-10 (6x)
�150 x 150
Ø6-13 (3x)
60
60
120
35
Ø4-10 (6x)
�150 x 150
Ø6-13 (3x)
60
60
120
Luminaire
Type Code Order code Material code
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Viewing
distance
Power
cons.
(VA/W)
Duration
(hrs)
Test
system
Env .
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
XT3300R-M3/COM 22M ALU 7TCA305020R0157 4510236162/50
230-240
Vac,
50Hz
1 x LED
2W
22 m 4.4 VA / 4 W 3 NaveoPro 5-35 1.2
XT3300R-M3/COM 32M ALU 7TCA305020R0159 4510236163/50
1 x LED
4W
32 m 7.1 VA / 6 W 3 NaveoPro 5-35 1.5
XT3300R-M3/BT 22M ALU 7TCA305020R0210 4510236162/50BT
1 x LED
2W
22 m 4.4 VA / 4 W 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 1.2
XT3300R-M3/BT 32M ALU 7TCA305020R0211 4510236163/50BT
1 x LED
4W
32 m 7.1 VA / 6 W 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 1.5
Pictograms
Type Code Order code Material code Viewing distance Legend
PP 3300 22M/G 7TCA307030R0083 15122250/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/U 7TCA307030R0084 15122251/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/R 7TCA307030R0085 15122252/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/L 7TCA307030R0086 15122253/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/DL 7TCA307030R0087 15122254/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/DR 7TCA307030R0088 15122255/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/UL 7TCA307030R0089 15122256/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/UR 7TCA307030R0090 15122257/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/D 7TCA307030R0069 15122258/50 22 m
PP 3300 32M/G 7TCA307030R0091 15132250/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/U 7TCA307030R0092 15132251/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/R 7TCA307030R0093 15132252/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/L 7TCA307030R0094 15132253/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/DL 7TCA307030R0095 15132254/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/DR 7TCA307030R0096 15132255/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/UL 7TCA307030R0097 15132256/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/UR 7TCA307030R0098 15132257/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/D 7TCA307030R0099 15132258/50 32 m
—
Guideway
Innovative & stylish
*Products delivered including pictograms
Accessories
Type Code Order code Material code Description
WB 3300 7TCA307020R0019 4510990010/50 Wall bracket
RENO 2200-3300 ALU 7TCA307020R0021 11160110/50 Serenga2 / Guideway renovation kit aluminum
RENO 2200-3300 7TCA307020R0022 11160111/50 Serenga2 / Guideway renovation kit white
Guideway Recessed - 22m & 32m
•	 Bright and uniformed light distribution with
500 cd/sq.m
•	 Versatile mounting options with First-Fix
control gear
•	 Unique frameless legend design with click-lock
assembly
•	 Quick release legend panels
2240 32
12
134
235
0-35mm 142
Ø68
Ø84
52
48
38
m
in
.4
8
126
216
78
min.
110
58
max. Ø10 (2x)
min. 45 38
126
52
max. Ø10 (2x)
0-35mm 142
184
335
12
Ø68Ø84
48
22 N AV EO ® PRO  SM A RT EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G SO LU TI O N
COMPATIBLE PRODUCT RANGES 23
Luminaire
Type Code Order code Material code
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Viewing
distance
Power
cons.
(VA/W)
Duration
(hrs)
Test
system
Env .
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
XT3300S-M3/COM 22M ALU 7TCA305020R0156 4510236152/50 230-240
Vac,
50Hz
1 x LED 2W 22 m 4.4 VA / 4 W 3 NaveoPro 5-35 1.5
XT3300S-M3/COM 32M ALU 7TCA305020R0158 4510236153/50 1 x LED 4W 32 m 7.1 VA / 6 W 3 NaveoPro 5-35 1.6
XT3300S-M3/BT 22M ALU 7TCA305020R0293 4510236152/50BT 1 x LED 2W 22 m 4.4 VA / 4 W 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 1.5
XT3300S-M3/BT 32M ALU 7TCA305020R0307 4513216153/50BT 1 x LED 4W 32 m 7.1 VA / 6 W 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 1.6
Pictograms
Type Code Order code Material code Viewing distance Legend
PP 3300 22M/G 7TCA307030R0083 15122250/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/U 7TCA307030R0084 15122251/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/R 7TCA307030R0085 15122252/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/L 7TCA307030R0086 15122253/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/DL 7TCA307030R0087 15122254/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/DR 7TCA307030R0088 15122255/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/UL 7TCA307030R0089 15122256/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/UR 7TCA307030R0090 15122257/50 22 m
PP 3300 22M/D 7TCA307030R0069 15122258/50 22 m
PP 3300 32M/G 7TCA307030R0091 15132250/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/U 7TCA307030R0092 15132251/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/R 7TCA307030R0093 15132252/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/L 7TCA307030R0094 15132253/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/DL 7TCA307030R0095 15132254/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/DR 7TCA307030R0096 15132255/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/UL 7TCA307030R0097 15132256/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/UR 7TCA307030R0098 15132257/50 32 m
PP 3300 32M/D 7TCA307030R0099 15132258/50 32 m
—
Guideway
Innovative & stylish
Accessories
Type Code Order code Material code Description
PK 3300 500 7TCA307020R0017 4510990034/50 Pendant kit - 500 mm
PK 3300 1000 7TCA307020R0018 4510990035/50 Pendant kit - 1000 mm
WKIT 3300 7TCA307020R0020 4510990046/50 Wire suspension kit - 1500 mm
WB 3300 7TCA307020R0019 4510990010/50 Wall bracket
Guideway surface - 22m & 32m
•	 Bright and uniformed light distribution with 500
cd/sq.m
•	 Versatile mounting options with First-Fix
control gear
•	 Unique frameless legend design with click-lock
assembly
•	 Quick release legend panels
*Products delivered including pictograms
2240 32
235134
12
159
1583329
52
138
55
41
58
335184
33
29
52
138
55
159
41
12
58
208
—
Movion®
Modular & versatile
Escape route lighting - Recessed
•	 Round shaped design fitting any ceiling
•	 Specially designed lens for optimal light
distribution - long and wide beam
•	 Quick installation and parallel wiring option
with the smart loop-in, loop-out system
Luminaire
Type code Order code Material code
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lamp
output
(lm)
Light
optics
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
(hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
EL800R-M3/COM ER 7TCA305020R0106 511013321/50 230-240
 Vac,
50/60Hz
1 x
LED
1W
101 3.33 / 3.19 3
NaveoPro
wired
5-35 0.31
EL800R-M3/BT ER 7TCA305020R0149 511013421/50BT
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.31
EL800R-M3/COM OA 7TCA305020R0112 511013322/50 109 3.33 / 3.19 3
NaveoPro
wired
5-35 0.31
EL800R-M3/BT OA 7TCA305020R0151 511013422/50BT
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.31
IP Rating Product type
IP20 flush mount from above
IP42 flush mount from below
Accessories
Type code Order code Material code Product type
RENO 2200-3300 7TCA307020R0022 11160111/50
Renovation kit recess mounted,
 white route ligthing
212
min160(Ø68)
min150(Ø74)
240
47
50
145
5-30
30
36Ø68
Ø100
20
24 N AV EO ® PRO  SM A RT EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G SO LU TI O N
COMPATIBLE PRODUCT RANGES 25
Luminaire
Type code Order code Material code
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lamp
output
(lm)
Light
optics
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
(hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
EL800S-M3/COM ER 7TCA305020R0094 511013311/50 230-240
Vac,
50/60Hz
1 x
LED
1W
101 3.33 / 3.19 3
NaveoPro
wired
5-35 0.39
EL800S-M3/BT ER 7TCA305020R0148 511013411/50BT
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.39
EL800S-M3/COM OA 7TCA305020R0100 511013312/50 109 3.33 / 3.19 3
NaveoPro
wired
5-35 0.39
EL800S-M3/BT OA 7TCA305020R0149 511013412/50BT
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.39
Accessories
Type code Order code Material code Product type
PK EL800 7TCA307020R0054 5110007/50
Pendant kit surface mounted
escape route ligthing
—
Movion®
Modular & versatile
Escape route lighting - Surface mount
•	 Square shaped design fitting any ceiling
•	 Specially designed lens for optimal light
distribution - long and wide beam
•	 Quick installation and parallel wiring option
with the smart loop-in, loop-out system
•	 Light track mountable with 3C adapter included
Modular pendant tubes and accessories to be used
in combination with the pendant kit see page 66.
110
55
151 x 151
Ø6-20
38
16 x 26
55
42 04
Luminaire
Type Code Order code Material code Version
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
 (hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
XT800S-M3/COM 22M 7TCA305020R0068 411013311/50 Sign 230-240
Vac,
50/60Hz
1 x
LED 2W
4.4 / 4.1 3
NaveoPro
wired 5-35 0.5
XT800S-M3/BT 22M 7TCA305020R0144 411013411/50BT Sign 4.4 / 4.1 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.5
—
Movion®
Modular & versatile
Escape route signalisation - 22m
•	 One version available for wall and ceiling mount
•	 Strong light distribution with 500 cd/m²
•	 Light track mountable with 3C adapter included
•	 Recess kit for flush mounting available
Legends
Part No. Order code Legends
1522251/50 7TCA307030R0134
1522252/50 7TCA307030R0136
1522253/50 7TCA307030R0135
1522258/50 7TCA307030R0137
1522250/50 7TCA307030R0142
1522210/50 7TCA307030R0143
1522211/50 7TCA307030R0144
IP Rating Product type
IP20* flush mount from above
IP42* flush mount from below
*Only applicable when the recess kit is used.
Accessories
Type code Order code Material code Product type
RK XT800 7TCA307020R0049 4110001/50 Recess kit for exit signs
PK XT800* 7TCA307020R0050 4110003/50 Pendant kit surface mounted exit signs
RENO XT800** 7TCA307020R0048 4100007/50 Renovation kit for exit signs
*Modular pendant tubes and accessories to be used
in combination with the pendant kit see page 66.
** Use the RENO XT800 in combination with RK XT800.
16
8
116
184
68
27
95
260
47
231
Ø5
90
87
1-35
75
110
330
285
*Products delivered including pictograms
42 04 22
26 N AV EO ® PRO  SM A RT EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G SO LU TI O N
COMPATIBLE PRODUCT RANGES 27
Legends
Part No. Order code Legends
1522251/50 7TCA307030R0134
1522252/50 7TCA307030R0136
1522253/50 7TCA307030R0135
1522258/50 7TCA307030R0137
1522250/50 7TCA307030R0142
1522210/50 7TCA307030R0143
1522211/50 7TCA307030R0144
—
Movion®
Modular & versatile
Hybrid - 22m
•	 All-in-one escape route lighting and signalisation
luminaire for wall and ceiling mount
•	 Available lenses for escape route lighting and
5 lux illumination of safety equipment
•	 Light track mountable with 3C adapter included
•	 Recess kit for flush mounting available
IP Rating Product type
IP20* flush mount from above
IP42* flush mount from below
*Only applicable when the recess kit is used.
Accessories
Type code Order code Material code Product type
RK XT800 7TCA307020R0049 4110001/50 Recess kit for exit signs
PK XT800* 7TCA307020R0050 4110003/50 Pendant kit surface mounted exit signs
WB XTH 800 7TCA307020R0051 4110004/50 Wall bracket for Hybrid exit signs
RENO XT800** 7TCA307020R0048 4100007/50 Renovation kit for exit signs
*Modular pendant tubes and accessories to be used
in combination with the pendant kit see page 66.
** Use the RENO XT800 in combination with RK XT800.
1039
121
189
68
25
Ø20
Ø5
12524
260
47
123
76
236
161
10
121
189
68
27
39
95
260
47
236
16
Ø5
Luminaire
Type Code Order code Material code Version
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lumen
output
(lm)
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
 (hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
XTH800S-M3/COM 22M 7TCA305020R0074 411113311/50 Hybrid 230-240
Vac,
50/60Hz
1 x
LED 2W
+ 1 x
LED 1W
67 5.0 / 4.9 3
NaveoPro
wired
5-35 0.5
XTH800S-M3/BT 22M 7TCA305020R0145 411113411/50BT Hybrid 67 5.0 / 4.9 3
NaveoPro
wireless
5-35 0.5
42 04 22
*Products delivered including pictograms
Luminaire
Type Code Order code Material code
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lumen
output
(lm)
Power
NON cons.
(VA/W)
Power
cons.
(VA/W)
Duration
(hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
EL9400S-M3/COM ER 7TCA305020R0179 65760231/50 230-240
Vac,
50/60 Hz
2 x
LED
0,95W

environments
Luminaire
Type Code Order code Material code Input voltage
Lamp
type
Viewing
distance
Lumen
output (lm)
Duration
(hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
XTE9100S-M3/COM 7TCA305020R0181 7341055/50 230-240 Vac,
50Hz
1 x
LED
3W
24m 79 3 NaveoPro 0-35 1.7 kg
XTE9100S-M3/COM FR 7TCA305020R0182 7341955/50 24m 79 3 NaveoPro -25+35 1.7 kg
XTE9100S-M3/BT 7TCA305020R0224 7339055/50BT 24m 79 3
NaveoPro
wireless
0-35 1.7 kg
XTE9100S-M3/BT FR 7TCA305020R0225 7339955/50BT 24m 79 3
NaveoPro
wireless
-25 +35 1.7 kg
Pictograms
Type Code Order code Material code Desciption Legend
PF 9100 25M/U 7TCA307030R0070 12730251/50 Pictogram foil
PF 9100 25M/R 7TCA307030R0071 12730252/50 Pictogram foil
PF 9100 25M/L 7TCA307030R0072 12730253/50 Pictogram foil
PF 9100 25M/DL 7TCA307030R0073 12730254/50 Pictogram foil
PF 9100 25M/DR 7TCA307030R0074 12730255/50 Pictogram foil
PF 9100 25M/UL 7TCA307030R0075 12730256/50 Pictogram foil
PF 9100 25M/UR 7TCA307030R0076 12730257/50 Pictogram foil
PF 9100 25M/D 7TCA307030R0077 12730258/50 Pictogram foil
PS 9100 25M/G 7TCA307030R0078 12527550/50 Pictogram sticker - for DS KIT 9100
PS 9100 25M/U 7TCA307030R0079 12527551/50 Pictogram sticker - for DS KIT 9100
PS 9100 25M/R 7TCA307030R0080 12527552/50 Pictogram sticker - for DS KIT 9100
PS 9100 25M/L 7TCA307030R0081 12527553/50 Pictogram sticker - for DS KIT 9100
PS 9100 25M/DL 7TCA307030R0100 12527554/50 Pictogram sticker - for DS KIT 9100
PS 9100 25M/DR 7TCA307030R0101 12527555/50 Pictogram sticker - for DS KIT 9100
PS 9100 25M/UL 7TCA307030R0102 12527556/50 Pictogram sticker - for DS KIT 9100
PS 9100 25M/UR 7TCA307030R0103 12527557/50 Pictogram sticker - for DS KIT 9100
PS 9100 25M/D 7TCA307030R0082 12527558/50 Pictogram sticker - for DS KIT 9100
Accessories
Type Code Order code Material code Description
WB 9100 7TCA307020R0029 11150028V/50 Wall bracket
DS KIT 9100 7TCA307020R0030 11240062/50 Double sided kit - to be used with PS 9100 pictogr.
SP 9100 7TCA307020R0023 11240064/50 Swimming pool set
PB 9100 7TCA305020R0048 11150063/50 Pendant bracket
CB 9100 7TCA305020R0049 11150029/50 Ceiling bracket
67 10
Cable 7-13.4mm (3x)
320
Ø20 (2x)
110
381
170
75
368
294
330
160
75
142
120
COMPATIBLE PRODUCT RANGES 29
Accessories
Type code Order code Description
CPW/BZ 7TCA091360R0666 Semi-recessing bezel
—
Cordona
Elegant LED lighting
IP65 decorative emergency LED luminaire
•	 LED light source/optional fluorescent
•	 Designed for escape route and open area
lighting
•	 Polycarbonate luminaire body with clear or
translucent diffuser
•	 ELR/SLR exemption for luminaires with
Emergency as the primary function
•	 Semi-recessing accessory available
•	 Complies to IEC 60598.2.22 and IEC 60598-1
•	 Available in Opal and Clear diffuser
65
348
90
Ceiling cutout 346 mm when semi-recessing.
10
Luminaire
Type code Order code Material code
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lumen
output (lm)
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
 (hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
CTCPW4LA1 7TCA091180R0348 LED 2D M3 WH/OPL-OPT CT 220-240
Vac,
50/60Hz
1 + 1 x
LED
20+2W
1830 / 207 25.8 / 23 3
NaveoPro
wired 0-30 2.2
CTCPW4LA11 7TCA091180R0349 LED 2D M3 WH/CLR-OPT CT 2355 / 207 25.8 / 23 3
NaveoPro
wired 0-30 2.2
CTCPW4LA11BT 7TCA305020R0202 EL530S-M3/BT PR 1830 / 207 25.8 / 23 3
NaveoPro
wireless 0-30 2.2
CTCPW4LA1BT 7TCA305020R0203 EL530S-M3/BT OP 2355 / 207 25.8 / 23 3
NaveoPro
wireless 0-30 2.2
30 N AV EO ® PRO  SM A RT EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G SO LU TI O N
—
Day-Lite Ex-cel
Practical & durable
Surface mounted luminaire
•	 Sturdy, general use luminaire with screw-fix
diffuser
•	 Light optimised diffuser
•	 LED version is suitable for fluorescent
replacement requirements
•	 Complies to IEC 60598.2.22
Accessories
Type code Order code Description
XTR 7TCA091360R0774 Semi-recessing bezel in white
See Silver-Scape (pages 50-51) for recessed version
Cable entry via BESA on rear and 20 mm drill
holes on rear and ends of unit. Ceiling cutout
342 mm x 95 mm when semi-recessing.
Legends
Part No. Order code Pictogram
RSEN2X 7TCA091350R3304
RSEN3X 7TCA091350R3305
RSEN6X 7TCA091350R3307
RSEN5X 7TCA091350R3306
65
98
343
73
10
Luminaire
Type code Order code Material code
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lumen
output
(lm)
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
 (hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
CTXXW3LS1 7TCA091180R0355 LED 2W M3 DAYLITE WHT/OPL CT 220-240
Vac,
50/60Hz
1 x LED
2W
214 6.1 / 3.9 3
NaveoPro
wired 0-30 0.8
CTXXW3LS11 7TCA091180R0356 LED 2W M3 DAYLITE WHT/CLR CT 251 6.1 / 3.9 3
NaveoPro
wired 0-30 0.8
CTXXW3LS11BT 7TCA305020R0207 XTE520S-M3/BT PR 214 6.1 / 3.9 3
NaveoPro
wireless 0-30 0.8
CTXXW3LS1BT 7TCA305020R0208 XTE520S-M3/BT OP 251 6.1 / 3.9 3
NaveoPro
wireless 0-30 0.8
COMPATIBLE PRODUCT RANGES 31
—

407
Luminaire
Type code Order code Material code
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lumen
output
 (Im)
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
(hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
CTRRB3LS1X 7TCA091180R0350 RECSD B/HEAD 2W M3 LED WHT CT 220-240
Vac,
50/60Hz
1 x
LED
2W
241 6.1 / 3.9 3
Naveo
Pro Wired
0-30 1.1
CTRRB3LS1XBT 7TCA305020R0204 XTE510R-M3/BT 241 6.1 / 3.9 3
NaveoPro
wireless
0-30 1.1
Order recess unit and diffuser panel separately
Accessories
Type code Order code Description
RB00 7TCA091360R0742 Recessed diffuser panel
RB011 7TCA091360R0981 Rb metal diffuser trim - white
RB041 7TCA091360R0982 Rb metal diffuser diff trim - gold/brass
RB051 7TCA091360R0983 Rb metal diffuser diff trim -  stainless steel
RB061 7TCA091360R0984 Rb metal diffuser diff trim - silver
32 N AV EO ® PRO  SM A RT EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G SO LU TI O N
Accessories
Type code Order code Description
RE01 7TCA091360R0977 Recessed diffuser panel with sign panel slot
RE01P 7TCA091360R0985 Re plastic slot trim - white
RE04 7TCA091360R0978 Re metal slot trim - gold/brass
RE05 7TCA091360R0979 Re metal slot trim -  stainless steel
RE06 7TCA091360R0980 Re metal slot trim - silver
—
Silver-Scape
Practical & everyday
Recessed emergency exit sign
•	 Suitable for application in suspended ceilings
•	 Polycarbonate enclosure with wing fixings for
recessed application
•	 Diffuser panel with slot for exit sign legend
•	 Complies to IEC 60598.2.22
•	 Metal trims designed to fit existing Silverlite
aperture
Legends
Single sided
Part no. Order code Pictogram
XEN2A31 7TCA091350R3279
XEN3A31 7TCA091350R3280
XEN6A31 7TCA091350R3282
XEN5A31 7TCA091350R3281
27
Double sided
Part no. Order code Pictogram
XEN36A32 7TCA091350R3283
XEN22A32 7TCA091350R3694
Cable entry via 20 mm knockouts on rear of unit.
Ceiling cutout 380 mm x 136 mm.
Luminaire
Type code Order code Material code
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lumen
output
(lm)
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
(hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
CTRRB3LS1X 7TCA091180R0350 RECSD B/HEAD 2W M3 LED WHT CT 220-240
Vac,
50/60Hz
241 6.1 / 3.9 3
NaveoPro
wired 0-30 1.1

65 10
Luminaire
Type code Order code Material code
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lumen
output
(lm)
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
(hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
CTWWA3LS1 7TCA091180R0352 LED 2W M3 W/FORCE WHT/OPL CT
220-240
Vac,
50/60Hz
1 x LED
2W
207 6.1 / 3.9 3
NaveoPro
wired 0-30 1.8
CTWWA3LS11 7TCA091180R0353 LED 2W M3 W/FORCE WHT/PRIS CT 207 6.1 / 3.9 3
NaveoPro
wired 0-30 1.8
CTWWA3LS11BT 7TCA305020R0205 XTE9000S-M3/BT PR 207 6.1 / 3.9 3
NaveoPro
wireless 0-30 1.8
CTWWA3LS1BT 7TCA305020R0206 XTE9000S-M3/BT OP 207 6.1 / 3.9 3
NaveoPro
wireless 0-30 1.8
34 N AV EO ® PRO  SM A RT EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G SO LU TI O N
108,8

ceilings, etc.
Accessories
Order code Description
HY-MBK Wall mounting/coupling bracket kit
HY-RKIT Recessing kit
Luminaire
Type code Order code Material Code
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lumen
output
(lm)
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
(hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
3 hour
CTHY3LA2 7TCA091720R0080 HY-LED CT-M/NM3 OA GY PC IP65 220-240
Vac,
50Hz
1 x LED
7W
350 15 / 7 3
NaveoPro
wired
0-25 1.7
CTHY3LE2 7TCA091720R0081 HY-LED CT-M/NM3 ESC GY PC IP65 350 15 / 7 3
NaveoPro
wired
0-25
1.7
CTHY3LA2BT 7TCA305020R0347 EL9300S-M3/BT OA 350 15 / 7 3
NaveoPro
wireless
0-25
1.7
CTHY3LE2BT 7TCA305020R0355 EL9300S-M3/BT ER 350 15 / 7 3
NaveoPro
wireless
0-25
1.7
60 hrs charge at first commissioning, 24 hrs re-charge thereafter.
1065 1
COMPATIBLE PRODUCT RANGES 35
—
Indulux escape route signalisation
Industrial & design
All-in-one tubular emergency lighting
•	 Mounting, wiring and expanded flexibility
•	 Stainless steel solution resisting dust
and water (IP68)
•	 Rapid maintenance with sliding electronic
base module
Accessories
Type Code Order Code Description
102601K 7TCA091830R0075 Indulux Cable Entry Cover Kit
102702K 7TCA091830R0077 Indulux Battery replacement
201068
20 mm
Ø8.5 mm
Ø100 mm
Luminaire
Type code Order code Material Code
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lumen
output
(lm)
Power
consumpt.
(VA/W)
Operation
/ duration
(hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
CTIND3LS5 7TCA091720R0181 Indulux LED S/S M3 CT 220-240
Vac,
50Hz
1 x LED 4W 200 7.5 / 3.5 3
NaveoPro
wired 0-40 1.6
CTIND3LS5DS 7TCA091720R0182 Indulux LED D/S M3 CT 2 x LED 4W 400 7.5 / 3.5 3
NaveoPro
wired 0-40 2.0
11120406/50BT 7TCA305020R0323 XTE9200S-M3/BT 1 x LED 4W 200 7.5 / 3.5 3
NaveoPro
wireless 0-40 1.6
11120407/50BT 7TCA305020R0331 XT9200S-M3/BT 2 x LED 4W 400 7.5 / 3.5 3
NaveoPro
wireless 0-40 2.0
Pictograms included = Left, right, up, down and blank
36 N AV EO ® PRO  SM A RT EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G SO LU TI O N
0765
—
InduXEL222
Solution for extreme conditions - Zone 2 & 22
Features
•	 Emergency lighting suitable for zones 2 & 22
•	 Easy to install
•	 Rapid maintenance with Naveo®Pro supervision
•	 Polycarbonate diffuser & UV protected
•	 Stainless steel solution (316L)
•	 Including accessories (cable gland & plug)
HABITATION INDUSTRY TERTIAIRE
WARRANTY
YEARS
3
398 mm
321,6 mm
Ø108 mm
39,5 mm
20 mm
Ø8,5 mm
Ø100 mm
Type code Order code Description
Cable gland 674 114 7TCA022225R0002 For cables from 6 to 12mm -
M20 Nylon
Cable entry cover 102 601K 7TCA091830R0075 InduXel cable entry cover kit
Pictograms* 12220251 7TCA091350R4186 Pictogram PF 202/51
12220252  7TCA091350R4184 Pictogram PF 202/52
12220253 7TCA091350R4187 Pictogram PF 202/53
12220258 7TCA091350R4183 Pictogram PF 202/58
12220250 7TCA091350R4185 Pictogram PF 202/50
Battery 102 702K 7TCA091830R0077 4.8V -1.2Ah for 1129105
and 1139105
*Pictograms are branded VanLien
Accessories
Pictograms*
Cable entry
cover kit
102 601K
674 114
Luminaire
Type code Order code
Material Code
Signage / Lighting
Input
voltage
Lamp
type
Lumen
output
(lm)
Power
consumpt.
(W)
Operation
/ duration
(hrs)
Test
system
Env.
temp.
(oC)
Weight
(kg)
1139105 7TCA309185R0012 XTE9600S-M3/COM EX 220-240
Vac,
50Hz
1 x LED 4W 200 3.5 3 NaveoPro
wired
0-40 1.6
Pictograms included = Left, right, up, down and blank
Glow wire 850˚C
COMPATIBLE PRODUCT RANGES 37
—
Pictograms
Legend
Tested and certified by an independent
European certification agency such as
KEMA
The fixture complies with CE
BSI Kitemark approved
Insulation class II. No earth connection
should be made to this luminaire
The product is equipped with a LED
light source
Surface mounted luminaire
Recess mounted luminaire
00
Indicates the protection class (IP value)
ATEX certified electrical equipment for
explosive atmospheres
00